
FILE NO. 000745

(Government Funding)

OIDINANCI NO. )02 s-ao
RO#99107
SA#39

APPROPRIATING $1,400,000 FROM INTEREST EARNINGS AND PROJECT BALANCES
IN THE 1994 PARKING METER REVENUE BOND FUND TO FUND PHASE 1
CONSTRUCTION OF THE NORTH BEACH GARAGE PROJECT, FOR THE DEPARTMENT
OF PARKING AND TRAFFIC, FOR FISCAL YEAR 1999-2000.

Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:

MAYOR

Total $1,400,000

$1,400,000

Credit

$1,400,000

Program
XXX
Non Program

$1,400,000

Amount

Program
BAW

City Capital Project

Vallejo Street Garage Improvement

Fund Balance

Department
DPWAA
Public Works-General

Department
PTC04
Traffic Engineering and
Operation

Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 1999-2000 as follows:

Source of Funds and
Purpose of Appropriation

067-06700 Bldgs., Structures & Improve-

(*CON3CXCF94A) ment Project

Project
CPKPM3-6H60

Supervisor Newsom
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Funding Uses

Fund
3C-XCF-94A

Parking Meter
Rev. Bond-1994

999-99999
(360531 )

Funding Sources

Fund
3C-XCF-94A
Parking Meter
Rev. Bond-1994

Section 1.

Department
and Number

1

2 IIII

3 II
II

411

5 II
I
I

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
I

13 I

II
14

II
15 I;

II

16 II

II
17 II

II
18 II

II
19 II

20
II

21 IIII
22 II

23
'I

24 I

II25

II

!I
I·II

II



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY

BOARD Of SUPERVISORS

FUNDS AVAILABLE
EDWARD M. HARRINGTON
CONTROLLER

BY:7~>2



File Number: 000745

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

Date Passed:

City Hall
I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco. CA 94102-4689

Ordinance appropriating $1,400,000 from interest earnings and project balances in the 1994 Parking
Meter Revenue Bond Fund to fund Phase 1 construction of the North Beach Garage Project, for the
Department of Parking and Traffic, for fiscal year 1999-2000.

May 15, 2000 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Lena, Newsom,
Teng, Yaki, Yee

May 22, 2000 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Teng, Yaki, Yee
Absent: 2 - Katz, Newsom

City and County ofSan Francisco 1 Printed at 9:56 AM on 5/23/00



File No. 000745

JUN .. 2 2000
Date Approved

File No. 000745

City and County ofSan Francisco

Tails Report

2

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on May 22, 2000 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Mayor Willie L.

Printed at 9:56 AM on 5/23/00


