FILE NO 000745 (Government Funding)

ORDINANCE NO. 125-00

RO#99107 SA#39

APPROPRIATING \$1,400,000 FROM INTEREST EARNINGS AND PROJECT BALANCES IN THE 1994 PARKING METER REVENUE BOND FUND TO FUND PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION OF THE NORTH BEACH GARAGE PROJECT, FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKING AND TRAFFIC, FOR FISCAL YEAR 1999-2000.

Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 1999-2000 as follows:

7 8	Department <u>and Number</u>	Source of Funds and Purpose of Appropriation	Amoun <u>Debit</u>	t <u>Credit</u>
9	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	
10	3C-XCF-94A Parking Meter	PTC04 Traffic Engineering and	BAW City Capital Project	
11	Rev. Bond-1994	Operation	ony ouphan roject	
12	Funding Sources			
13	999-99999	Fund Balance	\$1,400,000	
14	(360531)		Q 1, 100,000	
15	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	
16	3C-XCF-94A	DPWAA	XXX	
17	Parking Meter Rev. Bond-1994	Public Works-General	Non Program	
18	<u>Funding Uses</u>			
19	runung cooo			
20	<u>Project</u> CPKPM3-6H60	Vallejo Street Garage Improvement		
21				
22	067-06700 (*CON3CXCF94A)	Bldgs., Structures & Improve- ment Project		\$1,400,000
23		-		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
24		Total	\$1,400,000	\$1,400,000
25				N 1
	MAYOR			
	Supervisor New	som		

1	APPROVED AS TO FORM: LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY	FUNDS AVAILABLE EDWARD M. HARRINGTON CONTROLLER	
2 3 4	BY:	BY:	
5 6 7			
8 9			
10 11 12			
13 14			
15 16			
17 18 19			
20 21			
22 23			
24 25			

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

80490



Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 000745

Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating \$1,400,000 from interest earnings and project balances in the 1994 Parking Meter Revenue Bond Fund to fund Phase 1 construction of the North Beach Garage Project, for the Department of Parking and Traffic, for fiscal year 1999-2000.

May 15, 2000 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

May 22, 2000 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Teng, Yaki, Yee Absent: 2 - Katz, Newsom

File No. 000745

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on May 22, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L.

Gloria L. Young (Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

JUN - 2 2000

Date Approved